

DISCLAIMER AND COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

This Algorithmic/Robot Trading Services Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into between Excelerator (hereinafter referred to as "Excelerator" or "Provider") and BluPrint Worldwide Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "BluPrint" or "Company"), collectively referred to as "Service Providers," and the undersigned individual or entity (hereinafter referred to as "Subscriber") for the use of algorithmic trading services & hosting provided by Service Providers. By accessing and using the algorithmic trading services, Subscriber agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.

- 1) Services: Service Providers agree to provide algorithmic trading services to Subscriber, allowing Subscriber to utilize the designated algorithmic trading software and related tools.
- 2) Risk Disclosure: Subscriber acknowledges that trading in financial markets, specifically the Forex market, involves significant risk. Service Providers do not guarantee profits or specific trading results. Subscriber assumes full responsibility for evaluating and managing the risk associated with algorithmic trading.
- 3) Account Information: Subscriber agrees to provide accurate and up-to-date account information necessary for the proper execution of algorithmic trading services. Any changes to account information should be promptly communicated to Service Providers.
- 4) Intellectual Property: Subscriber acknowledges that all intellectual property rights, including software, algorithms, and trading strategies, remain the exclusive property of Service Providers. Subscriber shall not reproduce, modify, or distribute any proprietary information without prior written consent from Service Providers.
- 5) Indemnification: Subscriber agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Service Providers, their officers, employees, and affiliates from any losses, damages, or liabilities arising out of Subscriber's use of algorithmic trading services. Algorithmic Trading Services Agreement

- 6) Termination: Either party may terminate this Agreement with written notice. Termination does not relieve Subscriber's obligation to pay any outstanding subscription or hosting fees.
- 7) Governing Law: This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Texas. Any disputes arising from or related to this Agreement shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts.

I Agree with the Algorithmic Trading Services Agreement

By accessing and using the algorithmic trading services provided by Service Providers, Subscriber acknowledges and agrees to the following additional compliance regulations: You understand and accept that past performance is not necessarily an indication of future performance, and that settings that worked in the past are NOT GUARANTEED TO WORK in the future.

I AGREE that I take FULL PERSONAL RESPONSIBILITY for my decision to expose myself to all the risks of Forex trading when trading a live account.

I AGREE that I am trading with money that I can AFFORD TO LOSE and will not cause any hardships towards BLUPRINT WORLDWIDE INC., if my capital is lost.

I AGREE and acknowledge that Forex trading involves leverage, and I understand the risks associated with trading on margin, including the potential for significant losses exceeding my initial investment.

I AGREE to comply with all applicable laws and regulations related to Forex trading, including tax reporting requirements in your jurisdiction.

I AGREE and acknowledge that participation in Forex trading through Service Providers is a choice and only an option, not mandatory, and that Service Providers cannot be held liable for any trading results or losses incurred.

I AGREE By checking the box and clicking on the "Complete My Enrollment" button, I agree: (1) certify that I am of legal age (the age of majority) in the state in which I reside; (2) authorize BluPrint Worldwide to charge my credit card and/or my debit card, for my Customer enrollment fee; and (3) verify that I have carefully read and agree to abide by all of the terms set forth in the Customer Agreement Terms and Conditions. In the event my Application is accepted by BluPrint Worldwide, I will have the right to terminate the Agreement at any time, with or without reason.

I AGREE TO ALL TERMS & CONDITIONS LISTED IN THIS AGREEMENT AND IS LEGAL AND BINDING ON THE DATE OF ENROLLMENT INTO BLUPRINT WORLDWIDE INC.